00620 - Conservative leadership poll

As you may have heard, Andrew Scheer recently announced that he will be stepping down as leader of the Conservative Party of Canada. All
things considered, would you say you agree or disagree with his decision to resign?

Decided Federal vote intention

Q6

Weighted Total:

Total:

DISAGREE (1-2)

NEITHER (3)

AGREE (4-5)

1 Strongly disagree

2

3 Neither agree nor disagree

5 Strongly agree

Don't know/ No response

Chi2:

Margin of Error,around 50%

Mean:

Standard Deviation:

Total Province or territory Age Education (includes leaning)
Total| BC | AB [ SK [ MB [ ON | QC [ ATL <35 [35-44/45-54/55-64] 65+ | HS | Col | Uni | LIB [CONS| NDP |GRN| BQ | PPC
1543 | 220 51 56 583 445 556 528| 438 440 240 107 102 44
1543 | 226 52 53 616 298 489 741| 475 340 273 144 96 47
7.2% 6.1% 1.1% 8.5% 9.1 6.3% 8.5% 8.4% 4.9 |54% 14.2 2.2 2.3 6.6% 8.8%
- % % - % % %
++ e --
15.5| 17.0 11.7 35.2 10.1 14.0 15.6 152 155| 13.6 16.1 189 152 139 145
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
e+ +
73.7| 740 79.5 59.8 76.0 745 68.5 83.8 753 721 719 714 73.1 76.4|78.2 68.8 779 738 743 767
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
+ -- 4+ - +
3.0% |2.3% 0.0% 1.8% 4.0% 2.2% 4.0% 3.3% 1.8% |2.9% 4.7% 0.5% 1.0% 2.8% 8.8%
4.2% |3.8% 1.1% 6.7% 5.1% 4.2% 4.5% 5.2% 3.1% |2.6% 9.4% 1.7% 1.3% 3.8% 0.0%
15.5| 17.0 11.7 352 10.1 14.0 15.6 152 155 13.6 16.1 189 152 139 145
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
19.5| 24.7 253 215 16.6 21.6 18.7 204 19.3| 154 26.0 178 19.0 8.0% 31.6
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
543 | 49.2 542 383 59.4 529 52.7 527 57.1| 62.8 428 60.1 549 66.3 45.1
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
3.6% |2.9% 3.8% 5.3% 2.4% 7.4% 4.5% 3.3% 3.1% |2.8% 0.9% 0.9% 8.7% 5.3% 0.0%
-1(99.9 - (99.9
) )
2.49| 6.52 13.59 13.46 3.95 5.68 443 3.60| 450 5.31 593 8.17 10.00 14.29
4.22 | 4.18 4.01 432 4.17 4.17 4.18 4.31|4.36 3.94 4.37 4.37 439 4.04
1.06 | 1.01 091 1.05 1.11 112 1.09 098] 1.01 1.19 0.88 0.89 1.06 1.19

Student's T:

90 - -

99.9 99.9 99 95 - -
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00620 - Conservative leadership poll

2019-12-17

Would you say you would be more or less likely to vote for the Conservative Party of Canada in the next federal election now that Andrew
Scheer has announced his intention to resign as leader?

Decided Federal vote intention

Total Province or territory Gender Age Education (includes leaning)
Total| BC | AB [ SK | MB [ ON | QC [ATL | M | F | <35 [35-44/45-54]55-64/ 65+ | HS | Col | Uni | LIB [CONS| NDP | GRN| BQ | PPC
Q7
Weighted Total: | 1543 | 220 167 51 56 583 357 108| 726 791| 407 240 261 264 298| 445 556 528 438 440 240 107 102 44
Total: | 1543 | 226 162 52 53 616 342 89| 730 787| 356 288 258 250 317| 298 489 741| 475 340 273 144 96 47
LESS LIKELY (1-2) 9.4% |9.2% 5.7% 7.0% 13.1 8.9% 12.3 7.1% |9.3% 9.0% | 6.7 6.6% 8.5% 10.3 15.1|13.1 95% 6.0 155 1.9 123 57% 12.0 6.8%
- % % % - % % % % % % % %
++ -- et et - +
NEITHER (3) 575/64.3 519 48.0 52.2 54.7 65.0 50.3|53.3 61.3| 59.5 67.8 56.3 549 47.9|48.5 57.2 65.2| 58.1 49.1 69.2 74.4 66.5 33.5
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
++ -+t e 4+ 4+ et 4 + -
MORE LIKELY (4-5) 26.1| 21.0 34.6 40.0 28.1 30.1 14.7 32.6|31.6 21.3| 293 18.0 26.1 29.1 28.7| 29.5 26.3 23.4|21.7 46.6 13.5 144 9.3 425
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
-+ ++ 4+ - 4+ -] + - + 1 e e =
1 Much less likely 6.4% |6.5% 3.6% 2.0% 7.3% 6.5% 8.3% 5.0% |6.8% 5.8% |4.8% 5.4% 5.1% 7.4% 10.2|8.0% 6.8% 4.4% | 109 1.1% 10.3 4.9% 8.2% 0.0%
% % %

2 3.0% |2.7% 2.1% 5.0% 5.8% 2.4% 4.0% 2.1% |2.5% 3.2% |1.9% 1.2% 3.4% 2.9% 4.9% |5.1% 2.7% 1.6% 4.6% 0.8% 2.1% 0.7% 3.8% 6.8%
3 Neither more nor less likely 57.5| 643 519 48.0 52.2 547 650 503| 533 61.3| 59.5 678 56.3 549 479| 48,5 572 65.2| 58.1 49.1 69.2 744 66.5 33.5
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
4 14.7| 13.5 19.6 18.7 8.6% 17.0 8.6% 18.6| 169 12.8| 18.0 11.3 170 14.2 13.7| 156 12.2 16.8| 174 183 9.3% 12.0 59% 24.6
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
5 Much more likely 11.4|75% 149 21.2 195 13.1 6.0% 14.0| 14.7 85% | 11.3 6.7% 9.1% 149 150 13.8 141 6.7% |43% 28.3 4.2% 2.4% 3.4% 179
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Don't know/ No response 7.0% |5.5% 7.9% 5.1% 6.7% 6.3% 8.0% 10.0|5.8% 8.4% |4.5% 7.6% 9.0% 5.7% 8.3% [8.9% 7.0% 5.4% (4.7% 2.4% 5.0% 5.5% 12.2 17.2
% % %

Chi2: -1(99.9 99.9 99.9 99.9 (99.9

) )
Margin of Error,around 50% | 2.49 | 6.52 7.70 13.59 13.46 3.95 5.30 10.39| 3.63 3.49]| 5.19 577 6.10 6.20 5.50| 568 443 3.60| 450 531 593 8.17 10.00 14.29
Mean: | 3.23| 3.14 3.44 3.55 3.29 3.30 3.00 3.38/3.32 3.16| 3.30 3.14 3.24 3.28 3.20| 3.24 3.26 3.21|3.00 3.74 2.95 3.07 2.92 3.65
Standard Deviation: | 0.95| 0.87 0.92 0.97 1.11 0.98 0.87 0.97|1.01 0.88| 0.89 0.80 0.89 1.03 1.12]| 1.06 1.00 0.79]| 093 0.93 0.85 0.67 0.80 0.92
Student's T: * 90 99 95 - 95 99.9 - 99 99 90 95 - - - - - -199.9 99.9 99.9 99 99.9 99
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00620 - Conservative leadership poll

2019-12-17

Rona Ambrose

Decided Federal vote intention

Total Province or territory Gender Age Education (includes leaning)
Total| BC | AB [ SK | MB [ ON | QC [ATL | M | F | <35 [35-44/45-54]55-64/ 65+ | HS | Col | Uni | LIB [CONS| NDP | GRN| BQ | PPC
Q8A
Do you believe each of the
following individuals would make a
terrible choice, a fair choice, a good
choice, or an excellent choice for
leader of the Conservative Party of
Canada?
Weighted Total: | 1543 | 220 167 51 56 583 357 108| 726 791| 407 240 261 264 298| 445 556 528| 438 440 240 107 102 44
Total: | 1543 | 226 162 52 53 616 342 89| 730 787| 356 288 258 250 317| 298 489 741| 475 340 273 144 96 47
Terrible choice 8.9% [8.8% 10.2 6.6% 7.6% 8.8% 10.0 5.6% |9.7% 7.2 |9.4% 10.8 9.0% 7.5% 6.9% |8.8% 8.2% 9.7% (9.1% 4.9 17.6 9.3% 3.7% 13.3
% % % % % % - %
- - ++++
Fair choice 15.1| 144 108 14.2 13.0 16.2 16.7 13.6|/17.4 13.1| 135 154 147 16.0 17.7| 13.3 146 174|185 126 12.7 203 172 103
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
++ - +H o+t +
Good choice 19.3] 19.1 219 154 22.8 185 198 17.0|21.6 17.5|/14.0 178 20.2 18.0 27.9| 203 16.8 21.3|23.5 19.2 16.6 141 149 294
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
++ - ++++ - +++ +
Excellent choice 23.5| 23.2 39.9 344 21.6 258 9.2 30.3|/28.6 19.5|18.1 18.8 247 28.2 31.2| 240 24.2 22.4/19.0 43.2 11.1 12,8 8.8 239
% % % % % % % %| % % | % % % % % % % %| % % % % % %
++++ + + - ++++ - - +++++ P e e
Don't know/ No response 33.2| 345 172 294 351 30.7 442 33.5| 22.7 42.7| 45.0 373 31.4 303 16.3| 33.7 36.3 29.2| 299 20.0 42.0 43.5 555 23.0
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Chi2: -1(99.9 99.9 99.9 - (99.9
) )
Margin of Erroraround 50% | 2.49 | 6.52 770 13.59 13.46 3.95 5.30 10.39| 3.63 3.49| 5.19 577 6.10 6.20 550 568 443 360 450 531 593 8.17 10.00 14.29
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00620 - Conservative leadership poll

2019-12-17

John Baird
Decided Federal vote intention
Total Province or territory Gender Age Education (includes leaning)
Total| BC | AB [ SK | MB [ ON | QC [ATL | M | F | <35 [35-44/45-54]55-64/ 65+ | HS | Col | Uni | LIB [CONS| NDP | GRN| BQ | PPC
Q8B
Do you believe each of the
following individuals would make a
terrible choice, a fair choice, a good
choice, or an excellent choice for
leader of the Conservative Party of
Canada?
Weighted Total: | 1543 | 220 167 51 56 583 357 108| 726 791| 407 240 261 264 298| 445 556 528| 438 440 240 107 102 44
Total: | 1543 | 226 162 52 53 616 342 89| 730 787| 356 288 258 250 317| 298 489 741| 475 340 273 144 96 47
Terrible choice 17.8| 13.2 152 176 18.8 20.8 16.6 18.5|/22.3 13.2|14.0 20.7 176 169 18.4|13.8 16.5 22.4|21.9 11.7 25.1 155 14.6 20.8
% % % % % % % %| % % | % % % % % | % % % | % % % % % %
- ++ ++++ - -- -- +++4H +++ -ttt
Fair choice 18.0| 18.8 13.2 179 26.7 22,3 11.4 185|21.5 15.2 /124 163 18.1 195 26.7| 16.8 176 19.7| 21.0 21.7 143 10.7 9.1 241
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
- +4++++ - ++++ ++++ + ++ - -- --
Good choice 11.6| 13.8 12.5 3.9% 8.6% 13.7 8.1 11.0/154 8.1 8.1 9.1% 118 16.0 144 116 116 11.8| 11.2 188 4.3 6.4 6.6% 8.0%
% % % - % % %| % % | % % % % % % % % % % %
++ - ++++ - -- ++ + ++++ - --
Excellent choice 45% |49% 8.4 3.5% 0.9% 4.7% 2.7% 5.4% | 7.1 2.2 |41% 35% 2.0 59% 7.4|6.2% 48% 2.8 1.4 11.8 0.2 3.5% 2.0% 4.7%
% - % % % % + % | % % %
++ ++++ - -- +++ et e e
Don't know/ No response 48.0| 49.3 50.6 571 45.1 385 61.2 46.7| 33.8 61.3| 61.5 50.3 50.5 41.8 33.1| 51.5 49.5 43.3| 446 359 56.1 639 67.7 424
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Chi2: -1(99.9 99.9 99.9 99 (99.9
) )
Margin of Erroraround 50% | 2.49 | 6.52 770 13.59 13.46 3.95 5.30 10.39| 3.63 3.49| 5.19 577 6.10 6.20 550 568 443 360 450 531 593 8.17 10.00 14.29
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00620 - Conservative leadership poll

2019-12-17

Maxime Bernier

Decided Federal vote intention

Total Province or territory Gender Age Education (includes leaning)
Total| BC | AB [ SK | MB [ ON | QC [ATL | M | F | <35 [35-44/45-54]55-64/ 65+ | HS | Col | Uni | LIB [CONS| NDP | GRN| BQ | PPC
Q8C
Do you believe each of the
following individuals would make a
terrible choice, a fair choice, a good
choice, or an excellent choice for
leader of the Conservative Party of
Canada?
Weighted Total: | 1543 | 220 167 51 56 583 357 108| 726 791| 407 240 261 264 298| 445 556 528| 438 440 240 107 102 44
Total: | 1543 | 226 162 52 53 616 342 89| 730 787| 356 288 258 250 317| 298 489 741| 475 340 273 144 96 47
Terrible choice 61.6| 63.6 56.7 58.3 62.6 66.9 54.4 61.7| 63.6 59.6| 57.7 60.2 56.3 62.7 71.5|55.4 56.8 71.7  68.1 64.6 66.1 59.3 61.3 0.0
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % | % % %| % % % % % %
++++ - - - ++++ -+ H++H++ +
Fair choice 9.4% [8.3% 11.2 10.6 0.0 8.4% 13.3 5.6% | 10.8 8.3% |9.0% 7.5% 12.3 9.5% 9.4% |12.0 103 6.5|7.8% 12.2 7.1% 6.0% 13.0 6.8%
% % % % % % % % % % %
-- +++ + + ++ ++
Good choice 4.9% |4.7% 6.6% 4.8% 53% 3.7% 7.5 0.9% |5.9% 4.1% |5.9% 4.0% 4.6% 5.6% 4.2% |5.7% 5.8% 3.5| 3.3 63% 1.6 1.4 84% 20.5
- % 4 % | % % % + %
++ - - -- ++++
Excellent choice 5.4% [3.6% 7.7% 6.3% 10.8 4.8% 57% 5.0%| 7.6 3.4|53% 5.8% 6.3% 5.7% 3.6% |5.9% 5.3% 5.1%| 3.3 52% 1.6 2.8% 3.4% 70.5
% % % % % %
+ ++++ - - ++++
Don't know/ No response 18.7| 19.8 179 20.1 21.3 16.2 19.1 26.8| 12.1 24.7| 22.2 224 204 164 11.2| 209 21.7 13.3| 175 11.7 23.6 304 13.8 2.2%
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Chi2: -1 (99) 99.9 - 99.9 (99.9
)
Margin of Erroraround 50% | 2.49 | 6.52 770 13.59 13.46 3.95 5.30 10.39| 3.63 3.49| 5.19 577 6.10 6.20 550 568 443 360 450 531 593 8.17 10.00 14.29
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00620 - Conservative leadership poll

2019-12-17

Steven Blaney

Decided Federal vote intention

Total Province or territory Gender Age Education (includes leaning)
Total| BC | AB [ SK | MB [ ON | QC [ATL | M | F | <35 [35-44/45-54]55-64/ 65+ | HS | Col | Uni | LIB [CONS| NDP | GRN| BQ | PPC
Q8D
Do you believe each of the
following individuals would make a
terrible choice, a fair choice, a good
choice, or an excellent choice for
leader of the Conservative Party of
Canada?
Weighted Total: | 1543 | 220 167 51 56 583 357 108| 726 791| 407 240 261 264 298| 445 556 528| 438 440 240 107 102 44
Total: | 1543 | 226 162 52 53 616 342 89| 730 787| 356 288 258 250 317| 298 489 741| 475 340 273 144 96 47
Terrible choice 13.8| 12.7 119 143 178 12.2 18.6 9.1% | 17.5 10.2| 145 11.3 13.0 140 154 12.6 133 155| 148 126 159 12.0 16.1 249
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
+++ ++++ - ++
Fair choice 10.6 | 10.4 6.7% 4.6% 5.2% 115 123 13.2/15.2 6.6| 11.5 89% 9.2% 10.6 13.9| 104 11.0 10.6 /9.2% 13.7 8.7% 2.6 143 148
% % - % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
++++ - ++ ++
Good choice 3.6% [1.4% 2.9% 0.0% 0.0% 2.4 8.0 49%| 5.1 2.3 4.5% 1.9% 3.2% 3.0% 5.0% |3.8% 3.6% 3.6% [2.9% 4.0% 1.8% 2.0% 12.1 0.8%
- % % % % - - %
- t+4++ +++ ++++
Excellent choice 0.8% [0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1 3.5 0.0%|1.2% 0.5% |0.6% 1.8% 1.1% 0.6% 0.6% |1.2% 0.9% 0.5% [0.4% 1.4% 0.4% 0.9% 3.0 0.0%
% % + %
-4+t ++
Don't know/ No response 71.1| 754 785 811 770 738 576 728| 61.0 80.4| 689 76.1 73.6 718 65.1| 720 71.2 69.8| 72.6 68.4 73.2 824 546 59.4
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Chi2: -1(99.9 99.9 - - (99.9
) )
Margin of Erroraround 50% | 2.49 | 6.52 770 13.59 13.46 3.95 5.30 10.39| 3.63 3.49| 5.19 577 6.10 6.20 550 568 443 360 450 531 593 8.17 10.00 14.29
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00620 - Conservative leadership poll

2019-12-17

Michael Chong
Decided Federal vote intention
Total Province or territory Gender Age Education (includes leaning)
Total| BC | AB [ SK | MB [ ON | QC [ATL | M | F | <35 [35-44/45-54]55-64/ 65+ | HS | Col | Uni | LIB [CONS| NDP | GRN| BQ | PPC
Q8E
Do you believe each of the
following individuals would make a
terrible choice, a fair choice, a good
choice, or an excellent choice for
leader of the Conservative Party of
Canada?
Weighted Total: | 1543 | 220 167 51 56 583 357 108| 726 791| 407 240 261 264 298| 445 556 528| 438 440 240 107 102 44
Total: | 1543 | 226 162 52 53 616 342 89| 730 787| 356 288 258 250 317 298 489 741| 475 340 273 144 96 47
Terrible choice 11.4|9.1% 13.7 148 159 110 11.8 92% 149 7.8| 11.7 11.1 8.4% 12.0 13.0| 10.5 13.7 9.8% | 10.6 13.3 12.1 84% 11.0 25.4
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
++++ - ++ +++
Fair choice 12.6| 126 154 19.6 129 129 8.2 169|149 105 6.6 8.8 119 148 22.3| 150 11.3 12.1| 13.6 16.4 10.5 6.4 9.4% 7.7%
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
+++ o - -- ++++ +++ --
Good choice 7.4% | 7.0% 4.6% 1.7% 6.0% 10.5 5.0% 6.9% | 9.9 5.0|10.4 89% 5.4% 4.7% 7.2% |5.2% 6.4% 10.3|9.1% 6.8% 8.1% 6.7% 2.9% 8.3%
% - % % | % - - % + -
++++ ++++ | 4+ +++
Excellent choice 45%[4.8% 1.0 0.0% 1.1% 7.7 1.4 51%|51% 3.8% | 6.8 44% 53% 3.5% 21| 1.7 44% 7.0| 6.8 45% 4.8% 53% 0.6% 0.0%
% % % % % | % % | % -
-- ++++ ++ - +++4H +++
Don't know/ No response 64.2| 66.5 65.2 640 64.1 579 73.6 61.8| 552 729| 645 66.8 689 649 554| 67.6 64.2 60.7| 59.9 59.0 64.5 73.1 76.2 58.6
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Chi2: -1(99.9 99.9 99.9 99.9 (99)
)
Margin of Erroraround 50% | 2.49 | 6.52 770 13.59 13.46 3.95 5.30 10.39| 3.63 3.49| 5.19 577 6.10 6.20 550 568 443 360 450 531 593 8.17 10.00 14.29
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00620 - Conservative leadership poll

2019-12-17

Philippe Couillard
Decided Federal vote intention
Total Province or territory Gender Age Education (includes leaning)
Total| BC | AB [ SK | MB [ ON | QC [ATL | M | F | <35 [35-44/45-54]55-64/ 65+ | HS | Col | Uni | LIB [CONS| NDP | GRN| BQ | PPC
Q8F
Do you believe each of the
following individuals would make a
terrible choice, a fair choice, a good
choice, or an excellent choice for
leader of the Conservative Party of
Canada?
Weighted Total: | 1543 | 220 167 51 56 583 357 108| 726 791| 407 240 261 264 298| 445 556 528| 438 440 240 107 102 44
Total: | 1543 | 226 162 52 53 616 342 89| 730 787| 356 288 258 250 317| 298 489 741| 475 340 273 144 96 47
Terrible choice 24.8|17.4 154 176 18.2 16.1 52.3 17.8|/28.6 21.1|18.2 19.7 28.1 30.0 31.0| 25.4 25.0 24.1/20.6 25.1 21.1 13.9 67.7 19.7
%| % % % % % % %| % % | % % % % % % % % | % % % % % %
-+t +++ - - - ++ +++ - - ++++
Fair choice 11.0]9.2% 9.0% 9.5% 9.6% 11.8 12.1 11.8[14.3 8.1 134 120 109 9.6% 9.8% [8.8% 11.8 122 11.9 12.0 11.8 7.5% 8.4% 16.1
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
++++ - +
Good choice 5.1% |3.6% 5.1% 5.5% 4.5% 4.0% 7.3 7.0%| 6.3 3.8/6.4% 4.5% 3.2% 2.4 7.1% |5.3% 3.9% 6.3% |5.5% 4.9% 2.8% 4.9% 8.2% 10.9
% % % % + - %
++ ++ - -- +
Excellent choice 1.6% [2.0% 1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7 3.9 09%| 2.6 0.6]/1.4% 3.3 1.1% 2.0% 1.1% |1.6% 1.5% 1.9% | 3.2 1.0% 1.6% 0.9% 1.4% 0.0%
% % % % % %
- t++++ +++ ++ +++
Don't know/ No response 57.4| 678 69.4 674 677 674 245 62.5| 48.2 66.3| 60.6 60.5 56.8 56.0 50.9| 58.9 57.8 55.5| 58.9 570 62.7 728 143 53.3
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Chi2: -1(99.9 99.9 (99.9 - (99.9
) ) )
Margin of Erroraround 50% | 2.49 | 6.52 770 13.59 13.46 3.95 5.30 10.39| 3.63 3.49| 5.19 577 6.10 6.20 550 568 443 360 450 531 593 8.17 10.00 14.29
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00620 - Conservative leadership poll

2019-12-17

Doug Ford
Decided Federal vote intention
Total Province or territory Gender Age Education (includes leaning)
Total| BC | AB [ SK | MB [ ON | QC [ATL | M | F | <35 [35-44/45-54]55-64/ 65+ | HS | Col | Uni | LIB [CONS| NDP | GRN| BQ | PPC
Q8G
Do you believe each of the
following individuals would make a
terrible choice, a fair choice, a good
choice, or an excellent choice for
leader of the Conservative Party of
Canada?
Weighted Total: | 1543 | 220 167 51 56 583 357 108| 726 791| 407 240 261 264 298| 445 556 528| 438 440 240 107 102 44
Total: | 1543 | 226 162 52 53 616 342 89| 730 787| 356 288 258 250 317| 298 489 741| 475 340 273 144 96 47
Terrible choice 72.6| 744 753 708 721 747 65.0 79.7| 71.6 739| 72.0 714 723 717 757|66.3 71.0 80.0 84.9 60.7 87.1 774 725 38.8
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % | % % % | % % % % % %
+++H++++ -t
Fair choice 8.1% [8.7% 104 9.2% 103 9.9 4.3 53%| 9.8 6.5/6.6% 4.8 10.0 88% 11.7 /12.2 79% 49| 25 174 2.1 1.9 68% 21.1
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
++ ++ - -- ++H++++ e = e ++++
Good choice 4.8% [3.1% 5.8% 0.0% 4.3% 5.8% 4.6% 4.5%| 7.0 2.8|57% 2.0 6.0% 54% 49% 44% 6.8 3.1| 24 101 1.5 0.6 3.1% 15.0
% % % % % % % % % %
++++ - - +++ - - 4+++ -- ++++
Excellent choice 3.1% [1.3% 2.0% 6.3% 0.0% 3.7% 4.0% 2.5% [3.9% 2.1[2.6% 6.0 1.1 3.4% 1.7% [3.9% 2.8% 2.8% |2.1% 3.5% 1.0 2.8% 2.6% 17.1
- + % % % % %
- +++ -- -- ++++
Don't know/ No response 11.3| 12.6 6.4% 13.7 13.4 59% 22.2 8.0% |7.6% 14.7| 13.1 156 10.6 10.6 59% | 13.0 11.5 9.1% |8.1% 8.3% 8.4% 17.3 149 8.0%
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Chi2: -1 (95) 99.9 99 99.9 (99.9
)
Margin of Erroraround 50% | 2.49 | 6.52 770 13.59 13.46 3.95 5.30 10.39| 3.63 3.49| 5.19 577 6.10 6.20 550 568 443 360 450 531 593 8.17 10.00 14.29
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00620 - Conservative leadership poll

2019-12-17

Faith Goldy
Decided Federal vote intention
Total Province or territory Gender Age Education (includes leaning)
Total| BC | AB [ SK | MB [ ON | QC [ATL | M | F | <35 [35-44/45-54]55-64/ 65+ | HS | Col | Uni | LIB [CONS| NDP | GRN| BQ | PPC
Q8H
Do you believe each of the
following individuals would make a
terrible choice, a fair choice, a good
choice, or an excellent choice for
leader of the Conservative Party of
Canada?
Weighted Total: | 1543 | 220 167 51 56 583 357 108| 726 791| 407 240 261 264 298| 445 556 528| 438 440 240 107 102 44
Total: | 1543 | 226 162 52 53 616 342 89| 730 787| 356 288 258 250 317| 298 489 741| 475 340 273 144 96 47
Terrible choice 35.1| 29.4 384 41.0 34.0 48.7 17.0 25.1 43.5 27.0| 39.0 44.3 347 30.3 29.2|27.4 32.2 44.6 40.4 379 44.2 293 7.3 31.0
% % % % % % % %| % % % % % % % | % % % | % % % % % %
- ++++ - Attt +4++++ - - - -4+ HHt ++++
Fair choice 5.1% [6.9% 6.1% 4.5% 0.0% 4.2% 4.8% 8.6% |5.5% 4.8% (4.4% 4.3% 7.2% 3.4% 73%| 7.1 5.0% 3.6|3.7% 7.2 1.8 29% 8.1% 21.4
- + + % % % % %
++ - ++ ++++
Good choice 1.8%(1.9% 4.5 0.0% 1.6% 2.3% 0.7% 0.0% |2.5% 1.3% | 3.9 0.3 1.5% 1.4% 1.0% [2.8% 1.8% 1.0%|0.9% 3.5 0.4% 0.0% 1.6% 11.0
% - + % % + 1 - % - - %
+++ ++++ - +++ ++++
Excellent choice 1.9% [1.0% 0.6% 6.9 2.8% 2.0% 1.3% 3.9% [2.1% 1.5% [2.4% 1.7% 1.5% 2.3% 0.7% [1.3% 3.1 1.1%| 0.6 1.9% 1.7% 2.8% 1.8% 9.7
% - % 4 % %
+++ +++ - ++++
Don't know/ No response 56.2| 60.9 50.5 475 61.6 428 76.2 62.4| 46.5 65.5| 50.3 49.4 55.1 62.7 61.9| 61.3 579 49.7| 543 49.5 52.0 65.0 81.2 27.0
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Chi2: -1(99.9 99.9 (99.9 99.9 (99.9
) ) )
Margin of Erroraround 50% | 2.49 | 6.52 770 13.59 13.46 3.95 5.30 10.39| 3.63 3.49| 5.19 577 6.10 6.20 550 568 443 360 450 531 593 8.17 10.00 14.29
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00620 - Conservative leadership poll

2019-12-17

Stephen Harper

Decided Federal vote intention

Total Province or territory Gender Age Education (includes leaning)
Total| BC | AB [ SK | MB [ ON | QC [ATL | M | F | <35 [35-44/45-54]55-64/ 65+ | HS | Col | Uni | LIB [CONS| NDP | GRN| BQ | PPC
Q8I
Do you believe each of the
following individuals would make a
terrible choice, a fair choice, a good
choice, or an excellent choice for
leader of the Conservative Party of
Canada?
Weighted Total: | 1543 | 220 167 51 56 583 357 108| 726 791| 407 240 261 264 298| 445 556 528| 438 440 240 107 102 44
Total: | 1543 | 226 162 52 53 616 342 89| 730 787| 356 288 258 250 317| 298 489 741| 475 340 273 144 96 47
Terrible choice 49.2| 470 36.4 35.8 524 51.2 519 58.5|45.6 52.5| 49.3 50.9 47.0 43.1 55.5|43.2 46.0 57.9|/68.4 17.6 70.9 64.0 61.5 16.9
% % % % % % % %| % % % % % % %| % % %| % % % % % %
-- + - 4+ - 4+ . e s e e e e S =
Fair choice 13.0| 16.2 12.1 13.7 121 12.7 115 156 145 11.8| 13.3 123 141 11.7 129 119 147 126 11.1 16.2 12.3 8.7% 13.2 25.3
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
++ ++
Good choice 11.6| 10.8 12.6 25.2 7.3% 13.0 9.8% 6.6%|14.1 9.4 135 7.4 128 119 12.1| 127 117 108| 7.1 23.1 4.1 2.6 4.3 234
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %| % % % % % %
+++ +++ - s -+t
Excellent choice 14.4| 13.6 32,9 163 155 140 8.9 6.6|18.2 10.7 11.2 11.0 16.6 23.6 11.0/20.6 143 89| 3.6 359 3.5 24 5.5 30.0
% % % % % % % %| % %| % % % % % | % % %| % % % % % %
++++ Attt -- - ++++ 1++++ et o -- 4+
Don't know/ No response 11.7| 12.4 6.0% 9.0% 12.8 9.2% 179 12.7|7.6% 15.7| 12.8 18.3 9.4% 9.7% 8.5% | 11.7 13.2 9.8% |9.9% 7.2% 9.2% 22.3 15.5 4.4%
% % % % % % % % % % % %
Chi2: -1.99.9 99.9 99.9 99.9 99.9
Margin of Error,around 50% | 2.49| 6.52 7.70 13.59 13.46 3.95 5.30 10.39| 3.63 3.49] 5.19 577 6.10 6.20 550] 568 443 3.60| 450 531 593 8.17 10.00 14.29
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00620 - Conservative leadership poll

2019-12-17

Jason Kenney

Decided Federal vote intention

Total Province or territory Gender Age Education (includes leaning)
Total| BC | AB [ SK | MB [ ON | QC [ATL | M | F | <35 [35-44/45-54]55-64/ 65+ | HS | Col | Uni | LIB [CONS| NDP | GRN| BQ | PPC
Q8]
Do you believe each of the
following individuals would make a
terrible choice, a fair choice, a good
choice, or an excellent choice for
leader of the Conservative Party of
Canada?
Weighted Total: | 1543 | 220 167 51 56 583 357 108| 726 791| 407 240 261 264 298| 445 556 528| 438 440 240 107 102 44
Total: | 1543 | 226 162 52 53 616 342 89| 730 787| 356 288 258 250 317| 298 489 741| 475 340 273 144 96 47
Terrible choice 36.6| 38.6 48.4 43.1 376 38.7 24.1 40.3| 36.6 36.1| 384 40.8 34.0 33.0 359|28.0 33.7 46.9 | 55.4 15.9 53.8 46.0 20.7 6.3
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % | % % %| % % % % % %
++++ 2 e e s e e S o
Fair choice 149 129 115 20.2 124 18.6 119 13.1/18.5 11.7 | 11.7 144 144 16.7 19.2 /184 136 13.6| 128 24.1 85 4.9 139 20.8
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
+++ - ++++ - -- ++  ++ ++++
Good choice 10.6| 10.5 23.5 11.5 103 7.8 9.0% 116|144 7.1 69 4.4 118 143 16.1 143 9.5% 9.1%| 53 21.0 2.1 3.8 12.1 243
% % % % % % %| % % | % % % % % | % % % % % % %
++++ ++++ - ++++++ +++ e +++H
Excellent choice 7.8% (9.9% 10.6 4.7% 9.2% 7.7% 6.9% 4.0% |10.4 5.7 | 4.7 6.8% 8.4% 9.5% 11.6 |8.2% 9.8 5.0| 1.8 191 1.3 1.6 3.5% 33.3
% % % % % % % % % % % %
++++ +++ ++ e s e e ++++
Don't know/ No response 30.0| 28.0 6.0% 20.5 30.5 272 48.1 31.1| 20.1 39.4| 384 33.5 314 264 17.2| 31.1 33.5 25.4| 248 199 342 43.8 499 153
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Chi2: -1(99.9 99.9 99.9 99.9 (99.9
) )
Margin of Erroraround 50% | 2.49 | 6.52 770 13.59 13.46 3.95 5.30 10.39| 3.63 3.49| 5.19 577 6.10 6.20 550 568 443 360 450 531 593 8.17 10.00 14.29
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00620 - Conservative leadership poll

2019-12-17

Peter MacKay

Decided Federal vote intention

Total Province or territory Gender Age Education (includes leaning)
Total| BC | AB [ SK | MB [ ON | QC [ATL | M | F | <35 [35-44/45-54]55-64/ 65+ | HS | Col | Uni | LIB [CONS| NDP | GRN| BQ | PPC
Q8K
Do you believe each of the
following individuals would make a
terrible choice, a fair choice, a good
choice, or an excellent choice for
leader of the Conservative Party of
Canada?
Weighted Total: | 1543 | 220 167 51 56 583 357 108| 726 791| 407 240 261 264 298| 445 556 528| 438 440 240 107 102 44
Total: | 1543 | 226 162 52 53 616 342 89| 730 787| 356 288 258 250 317| 298 489 741| 475 340 273 144 96 47
Terrible choice 14.1| 12.3 173 27.9 13.8 149 12.2 83% | 153 12.3| 122 142 154 111 159 123 149 144 148 119 20.1 152 10.2 6.7%
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
+++ - +++
Fair choice 19.8| 229 179 16.3 26.3 21.5 14.5 23.8|22.0 18.1|/11.6 21.0 241 185 26.8| 187 19.2 21.8| 22.4 16.0 21.7 183 19.6 30.3
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
++ 4 - + ++++ -- +
Good choice 209| 199 248 16.2 170 22.1 171 26.6|25.5 16.7| 183 199 16.7 23.1 28.0| 23.2 18.0 21.9|25.4 235 177 151 13.6 14.0
% % % % % % % %| % % % % % % % % % % | % % % % % %
- ++++ - - ++++ -- +++ - -
Excellent choice 15.8| 146 204 19.1 175 18.0 8.5 21.4|18.2 13.8| 139 109 152 21.0 19.3| 170 153 156/ 13.8 31.3 6.2 8.9 5.0 19.2
% % % % % % % %| % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
+ + - ++ - - ++ + ++++ - --
Don't know/ No response 29.4| 30.3 19.6 20.5 254 23.5 477 19.8| 19.0 39.1| 44.0 34.1 28.6 26.3 10.0| 28.7 32.7 26.2| 23.6 173 343 426 51.6 29.9
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Chi2: -1.99.9 99.9 99.9 - 99.9
Margin of Error,around 50% | 2.49| 6.52 7.70 13.59 13.46 3.95 5.30 10.39| 3.63 3.49] 5.19 577 6.10 6.20 550] 568 443 3.60| 450 531 593 8.17 10.00 14.29
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00620 - Conservative leadership poll

2019-12-17

Scott Moe
Decided Federal vote intention
Total Province or territory Gender Age Education (includes leaning)
Total| BC | AB [ SK | MB [ ON | QC [ATL | M | F | <35 [35-44/45-54]55-64/ 65+ | HS | Col | Uni | LIB [CONS| NDP | GRN| BQ | PPC
Q8L
Do you believe each of the
following individuals would make a
terrible choice, a fair choice, a good
choice, or an excellent choice for
leader of the Conservative Party of
Canada?
Weighted Total: | 1543 | 220 167 51 56 583 357 108| 726 791| 407 240 261 264 298| 445 556 528| 438 440 240 107 102 44
Total: | 1543 | 226 162 52 53 616 342 89| 730 787| 356 288 258 250 317| 298 489 741| 475 340 273 144 96 47
Terrible choice 176 | 142 176 34.2 232 176 16.0 18.5|22.7 124 | 196 22.5 159 148 14.2| 142 175 20.5|23.9 10.0 26.5 18.7 174 5.4
% % % % % % % %| % % % % % % % % % % | % % % % % %
+++ ++++ - ++ - - +H++++ -+t -
Fair choice 9.8% | 10.6 13.5 22.0 4.0% 9.7% 6.6 11.1|12.8 7.2 /8.7% 9.0% 8.0% 9.2% 14.2 |7.6% 109 10.8(9.4% 154 4.4 8.6% 52% 18.9
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
+ 44+ -- ++++ - +++ ++++ ++
Good choice 52%| 8.5 10.8 12.6 2.9% 54% 0.7 2.2%| 7.1 3.7 |43% 55% 4.1% 6.4% 7.2% |5.8% 5.3% 4.7%| 2.0 11.6 2.5 14 1.6% 13.3
% % % % % % + % % % % - %
++++++  ++ +++ -ttt -- -- ++
Excellent choice 3.5% [3.4% 10.8 13.7 9.8 24% 0.0 1.1%| 5.5 1.6|3.1% 1.6% 4.4% 2.6% 6.2 53 35% 20| 1.2 84 0.6 0.0 0.0% 9.9
% % % - % % % - % | % % | % % % % - %
++++ ++H++ ++ ++++ - +++H  ++ - -4+t -- ++
Don't know/ No response 63.9| 63.3 473 174 60.1 649 76.8 671|519 75.1| 642 614 675 670 58.2| 671 629 61.9| 63.5 54.6 66.1 713 759 52.5
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Chi2: -1(99.9 99.9 99 99 (99.9
) )
Margin of Erroraround 50% | 2.49 | 6.52 770 13.59 13.46 3.95 5.30 10.39| 3.63 3.49| 5.19 577 6.10 6.20 550 568 443 360 450 531 593 8.17 10.00 14.29
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00620 - Conservative leadership poll

2019-12-17

James Moore

Decided Federal vote intention

Total Province or territory Gender Age Education (includes leaning)
Total| BC | AB [ SK | MB [ ON | QC [ATL | M | F | <35 [35-44/45-54]55-64/ 65+ | HS | Col | Uni | LIB [CONS| NDP | GRN| BQ | PPC
Q8M
Do you believe each of the
following individuals would make a
terrible choice, a fair choice, a good
choice, or an excellent choice for
leader of the Conservative Party of
Canada?
Weighted Total: | 1543 | 220 167 51 56 583 357 108| 726 791| 407 240 261 264 298| 445 556 528| 438 440 240 107 102 44
Total: | 1543 | 226 162 52 53 616 342 89| 730 787| 356 288 258 250 317| 298 489 741| 475 340 273 144 96 47
Terrible choice 10.7 |8.4% 9.2% 8.5% 177 109 109 134|14.1 7.5| 120 12.7 9.0% 11.2 84% | 7.5 11.2 13.1|13.2 7.2 15.7 10.5 8.8% 13.9
% % % % %| % % % % % % % % | % % % % %
+ ++++ - -- ++H  ++ - 44+
Fair choice 10.7 | 14.6 8.3% 9.5% 4.8% 11.6 10.6 54%|15.5 6.3 | 10.6 10.1 8.1% 10.6 15.0| 11.0 12.0 94% |13.1 127 6.9 4.9 12.0 16.9
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
++ ++++ - +++ ++ -- --
Good choice 4.2% | 8.5 4.1% 0.0% 6.6% 3.2% 2.9% 59%| 6.0 2.7/49% 1.8 41% 2.8% 7.5|4.5% 5.0% 3.2% (3.1% 8.2 1.6 1.3% 2.0% 5.0%
% % % % % % % -
++++ ++++ - +++ ++++ --
Excellent choice 1.1%| 3.7 0.0% 3.5% 0.0% 0.5% 0.7% 1.2% |1.4% 0.8% [0.9% 0.0% 0.7% 0.7% 2.7 |1.2% 1.0% 0.9%| 0.1 3.0 0.0% 0.0% 0.6% 0.0%
% + - - % % % -
++++ +++ - t++++
Don't know/ No response 73.3| 648 784 785 709 73.8 749 74.1| 63.0 82.8| 71.6 754 781 748 66.3| 75.8 70.9 73.4| 705 689 758 83.4 76.6 64.3
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Chi2: -1(99.9 99.9 (99.9 (90) (99.9
) ) )
Margin of Erroraround 50% | 2.49 | 6.52 770 13.59 13.46 3.95 5.30 10.39| 3.63 3.49| 5.19 577 6.10 6.20 550 568 443 360 450 531 593 8.17 10.00 14.29
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00620 - Conservative leadership poll

2019-12-17

Erin O'Toole

Decided Federal vote intention

Total Province or territory Gender Age Education (includes leaning)
Total| BC | AB [ SK | MB [ ON | QC [ATL | M | F | <35 [35-44/45-54]55-64/ 65+ | HS | Col | Uni | LIB [CONS| NDP | GRN| BQ | PPC
Q8N
Do you believe each of the
following individuals would make a
terrible choice, a fair choice, a good
choice, or an excellent choice for
leader of the Conservative Party of
Canada?
Weighted Total: | 1543 | 220 167 51 56 583 357 108| 726 791| 407 240 261 264 298| 445 556 528| 438 440 240 107 102 44
Total: | 1543 | 226 162 52 53 616 342 89| 730 787| 356 288 258 250 317| 298 489 741| 475 340 273 144 96 47
Terrible choice 12.119.4% 12.2 205 178 121 115 12.7/15.3 8.9 124 143 109 121 111 115 115 13.1|15.3 8.7 179 75% 10.0 194
% % % % % % %| % % % % % % % % % %| % % % - % %
+ ++++ - ++ - 44+
Fair choice 14.2120.8 10.8 19.3 10.1 14.8 10.2 16.2|19.0 10.1|10.8 13.2 129 12.1 25.5| 156 13.8 14.1| 16.0 186 9.5 6.7 9.3% 23.7
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
+++ -- ++++ - -- ++++ +++ -- +
Good choice 6.5% [3.9% 10.6 3.6% 57% 8.9 2.2 8.2%|7.7% 5.4% |7.9% 4.1% 6.4% 6.3% 7.0% |4.9% 7.7% 6.6% [4.8% 13.7 1.1 5.0% 3.4% 0.0%
- % % % + A - - % %
++ +++ - ++++ -
Excellent choice 2.9% [2.3% 4.3% 4.4% 0.0% 3.4% 2.1% 2.9%| 4.3 1.7 |3.9% 2.3% 1.9% 2.0% 3.9% |2.0% 3.3% 3.4%| 1.4 6.9 24% 0.0 0.6% 0.0%
% % % % %
+++ - t++++ --
Don't know/ No response 64.3| 63.6 62.2 52.2 66.4 60.8 74.0 60.0 53.7 73.9| 65.0 66.1 679 675 52.6| 66.1 63.8 62.8| 62.6 52.2 69.1 80.8 76.8 57.0
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Chi2: -1(99.9 99.9 99.9 - (99.9
) )
Margin of Erroraround 50% | 2.49 | 6.52 770 13.59 13.46 3.95 5.30 10.39| 3.63 3.49| 5.19 577 6.10 6.20 550 568 443 360 450 531 593 8.17 10.00 14.29
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00620 - Conservative leadership poll

2019-12-17

Brian Pallister

Decided Federal vote intention

Total Province or territory Gender Age Education (includes leaning)
Total| BC | AB [ SK | MB [ ON | QC [ATL | M | F | <35 [35-44/45-54]55-64/ 65+ | HS | Col | Uni | LIB [CONS| NDP | GRN| BQ | PPC
Q80
Do you believe each of the
following individuals would make a
terrible choice, a fair choice, a good
choice, or an excellent choice for
leader of the Conservative Party of
Canada?
Weighted Total: | 1543 | 220 167 51 56 583 357 108| 726 791| 407 240 261 264 298| 445 556 528| 438 440 240 107 102 44
Total: | 1543 | 226 162 52 53 616 342 89| 730 787| 356 288 258 250 317| 298 489 741| 475 340 273 144 96 47
Terrible choice 145/10.1 18.0 16.0 50.9 11.9 149 10.7|/17.2 11.6 | 15.0 149 125 133 15.7| 134 12.1 17.7| 158 11.8 22.2 148 103 10.9
% | % % % % % % %| % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
-- ++++ - +++ - - 4+ -++++
Fair choice 145] 13.4 19.0 154 166 162 9.1 16.6|/18.8 10.7| 13.1 145 13.4 123 21.3| 129 144 16.2] 145 169 10.5 11.2 10.8 32.4
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
+ ++++ - ++++ -- ++++
Good choice 5.8% |7.1% 7.8% 114 16.1 52% 3.1 44%| 7.4 4.6|6.0% 3.4% 55% 4.1% 9.1| 8.6 47% 48% | 3.5 114 2.6 4.0% 4.6% 6.3%
% % % % % - % | % % % %
+ +++ - ++ - +++H +++ - t+4++ --
Excellent choice 1.9%| 4.6 3.3% 0.0% 8.5 13% 0.2 0.0%| 3.1 0.82.5% 1.4% 0.9% 1.6% 2.2% [1.3% 2.5% 1.6%|1.3% 3.5 1.5% 0.0% 0.0% 3.2%
% % % % % % -
++++ ++++ ++++ +++
Don't know/ No response 63.4| 647 52.0 573 79% 654 72.7 68.2| 53.6 72.3| 63.3 659 677 68.7 51.6| 63.8 66.3 59.7| 65.0 56.4 63.3 69.9 743 47.2
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Chi2: -1(99.9 99.9 (95) 99 (99.9
) )
Margin of Erroraround 50% | 2.49 | 6.52 770 13.59 13.46 3.95 5.30 10.39| 3.63 3.49| 5.19 577 6.10 6.20 550 568 443 360 450 531 593 8.17 10.00 14.29
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00620 - Conservative leadership poll

2019-12-17

Jordan Peterson

Decided Federal vote intention

Total Province or territory Gender Age Education (includes leaning)
Total| BC | AB [ SK | MB [ ON | QC [ATL | M | F | <35 [35-44/45-54]55-64/ 65+ | HS | Col | Uni | LIB [CONS| NDP | GRN| BQ | PPC
Q8P
Do you believe each of the
following individuals would make a
terrible choice, a fair choice, a good
choice, or an excellent choice for
leader of the Conservative Party of
Canada?
Weighted Total: | 1543 | 220 167 51 56 583 357 108| 726 791| 407 240 261 264 298| 445 556 528| 438 440 240 107 102 44
Total: | 1543 | 226 162 52 53 616 342 89| 730 787| 356 288 258 250 317| 298 489 741| 475 340 273 144 96 47
Terrible choice 22.3| 21.6 23.0 18.8 16.7 28.7 15.2 16.5|26.1 18.1|30.1 33.5 16.4 15.2 15.1|13.7 18.5 33.9/29.4 16.1 34.2 241 8.9 134
% % % % % % % %| % % | % % % % %| % % %| % % % % % %
++++ - +4+++ -t -- -+ HE -t
Fair choice 7.6% |7.5% 9.6% 3.1% 7.7% 8.6% 6.2% 6.6%|10.5 5.0(/8.9% 4.0 8.0% 8.4% 9.1%|6.3% 10.5 5.8| 53 11.8 4.4 3.9% 9.5% 20.3
% % % % % % % % - %
++++ - -- +++ - -4+ -- ++++
Good choice 3.4% [2.5% 6.2 6.0% 54% 4.1% 1.2 1.6%| 51 1.9| 53 3.7% 2.6% 3.6% 1.8% |3.0% 4.1% 2.8%| 1.8 6.0 1.5% 1.4% 0.0% 16.2
% % % % | % A % % - - %
++ - ++++ - 4+ - t+4++ ++++
Excellent choice 4.8% |5.5% 6.8% 11.7 3.6% 5.1% 2.3 42%| 6.1 3.4| 6.8 5.2% 3.6% 58% 1.1|6.0% 4.8% 3.9%| 1.6 99 24 16% 0.0 17.2
% % % % % % % % % - % %
++ - ++ - 4+ -+t -- - ++++
Don't know/ No response 61.9| 629 544 604 66.5 534 751 71.1| 522 716| 49.0 53.7 694 669 729| 71.0 62.1 53.6| 61.8 56.1 575 69.1 81.7 32.9
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Chi2: -1(99.9 99.9 99.9 99.9 (99.9
) )
Margin of Erroraround 50% | 2.49 | 6.52 770 13.59 13.46 3.95 5.30 10.39| 3.63 3.49| 5.19 577 6.10 6.20 550 568 443 3.60] 450 531 593 8.17 10.00 14.29
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Michelle Rempel

Decided Federal vote intention

Total Province or territory Gender Age Education (includes leaning)
Total| BC | AB [ SK | MB [ ON | QC [ATL | M | F | <35 [35-44/45-54]55-64/ 65+ | HS | Col | Uni | LIB [CONS| NDP | GRN| BQ | PPC

Q8Q

Do you believe each of the

following individuals would make a

terrible choice, a fair choice, a good

choice, or an excellent choice for

leader of the Conservative Party of

Canada?

Weighted Total: | 1543 | 220 167 51 56 583 357 108| 726 791| 407 240 261 264 298| 445 556 528| 438 440 240 107 102 44
Total: | 1543 | 226 162 52 53 616 342 89| 730 787| 356 288 258 250 317| 298 489 741| 475 340 273 144 96 47
Terrible choice 13.9] 13.2 140 133 172 133 13.7 176|16.2 11.6| 12.0 19.8 9.7 12.1 16.5| 13.2 11.7 16.7|209 6.8 22.6 9.1% 6.2 12.6
% % % % % % % %| % % % % % % % % % % | % % % - % %
++ +++ -- - AR et --

Fair choice 12.2| 140 124 157 118 14.6 6.8 11.2/14.1 10.5 10.8 10.0 139 108 154 103 12.0 13.7| 126 15.1 10.2 6.3 9.1% 19.1

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
++ - ++ - + ++ --

Good choice 8.7% | 13.4 22,9 16.9 48% 6.7 2.1 8.6%|11.6 5.9/9.9% 8.2% 6.3% 7.0% 10.4|8.8% 9.6% 7.9% | 4.7 16.4 3.3 6.2% 5.1% 22.5
% % % % % % % % % % % %
+++++++  ++ - - ++++ - e ++++

Excellent choice 6.4% | 3.2 21.4 14.2 7.0% 6.8% 1.1 1.6% |7.2% 57% |7.2% 5.6% 12.1 45% 4.0% |[7.0% 7.2% 4.9% | 1.6 151 3.6 2.8% 1.0 16.1
% % % % A % A 1% % % - % %

e+ 4 ++++ -+t -- -+t

Don't know/ No response 58.8| 56.2 29.2 39.9 59.2 58.7 76.4 61.0| 509 66.3| 60.0 56.4 58.0 65.6 53.6| 60.8 59.4 56.8| 60.2 46.5 60.4 75.6 78.7 29.6

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Chi2: -1(99.9 99.9 99.9 90 (99.9
) )
Margin of Erroraround 50% | 2.49 | 6.52 770 13.59 13.46 3.95 5.30 10.39| 3.63 3.49| 5.19 577 6.10 6.20 550 568 443 360 450 531 593 8.17 10.00 14.29
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2019-12-17

Danielle Smith

Decided Federal vote intention

Total Province or territory Gender Age Education (includes leaning)
Total| BC | AB [ SK | MB [ ON | QC [ATL | M | F | <35 [35-44/45-54]55-64/ 65+ | HS | Col | Uni | LIB [CONS| NDP | GRN| BQ | PPC
Q8R
Do you believe each of the
following individuals would make a
terrible choice, a fair choice, a good
choice, or an excellent choice for
leader of the Conservative Party of
Canada?
Weighted Total: | 1543 | 220 167 51 56 583 357 108| 726 791| 407 240 261 264 298| 445 556 528| 438 440 240 107 102 44
Total: | 1543 | 226 162 52 53 616 342 89| 730 787| 356 288 258 250 317| 298 489 741| 475 340 273 144 96 47
Terrible choice 15.6| 139 34.7 152 184 13.1 126 10.6|19.8 11.4| 16.6 189 135 143 13.9/12.0 153 18.7| 181 134 22.9 12.5 9.5% 139
% % % % % % % %| % % % % % % % | % % % % % % % - %
++++ - - ++++ - + -- ++ + ++++
Fair choice 9.6% |9.6% 23.0 4.0% 7.4% 8.1% 7.0% 9.5% |13.4 6.1|9.5% 7.8% 13.4 6.5% 11.4|9.1% 11.2 85%| 6.9 17.2 4.8 3.6 79% 19.9
% - % % % - % % % % % % %
++++ ++++ - ++ -4+ -- ++
Good choice 3.8% [5.0% 7.9 10.5 9.5 3.1% 0.8 23%| 5.1 23| 57 2.7% 3.3% 4.0% 2.9% |5.2% 3.2% 3.1% (2.7% 7.5 1.0 2.1% 0.0 14.0
% % % % % % | % + % % % %
+++ +++  ++ +++ - 4+ ++++ - ++++
Excellent choice 2.2%[1.5% 12.7 1.7% 1.8% 0.9 0.6 0.0% |2.0% 2.5% |[1.7% 2.4% 3.8 2.1% 1.8% [2.5% 2.9% 1.0| 0.7 4.5 2.6% 0.0% 0.6% 0.8%
% % % % % | % % -
++++ - ++ - - t++++
Don't know/ No response 68.8| 70.0 21.7 68.5 629 748 789 775|596 778|664 68.2 659 73.1 70.0| 71.1 673 68.7| 71.7 574 68.7 81.8 820 51.4
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Chi2: -1(99.9 99.9 90 99 (99.9
) )
Margin of Erroraround 50% | 2.49 | 6.52 770 13.59 13.46 3.95 5.30 10.39| 3.63 3.49| 5.19 577 6.10 6.20 550 568 443 360 450 531 593 8.17 10.00 14.29
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John Tory
Decided Federal vote intention
Total Province or territory Gender Age Education (includes leaning)
Total| BC | AB [ SK | MB [ ON | QC [ATL | M | F | <35 [35-44/45-54]55-64/ 65+ | HS | Col | Uni | LIB [CONS| NDP | GRN| BQ | PPC
Q8s

Do you believe each of the
following individuals would make a
terrible choice, a fair choice, a good
choice, or an excellent choice for
leader of the Conservative Party of

Canada?
Weighted Total: | 1543 | 220 167 51 56 583 357 108| 726 791| 407 240 261 264 298| 445 556 528| 438 440 240 107 102 44
Total: | 1543 | 226 162 52 53 616 342 89| 730 787| 356 288 258 250 317| 298 489 741| 475 340 273 144 96 47
Terrible choice 17.0/12.3 20.0 26.6 16.0 19.8 13.1 15.7|22.1 12.0 13.6 158 184 18.0 19.0| 16.7 184 15.6(12.2 24.8 143 123 9.5 33.0
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
-- + =+ - e+t - et - 444
Fair choice 17.2] 16.5 146 10.6 16.1 229 9.7 20.2| 187 157|134 172 173 22.0 18.6| 16.2 164 19.2| 178 199 19.6 142 8.6 23.2
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
I -- ++ --
Good choice 12.9| 13.7 8.4% 4.4% 4.6% 21.2 6.0 3.8/14.7 11.3| 12.2 133 10.2 103 18,5 10.1 123 16.0 20.0 10.8 108 128 1.1 2.1
% % - - - % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
e - e+t - FHHHH -
Excellent choice 73%| 3.4 1.0 0.0 2.6% 16.3 1.2 3.4% |8.1% 6.7% | 10.0 8.0% 7.2% 6.1% 4.9% |7.5% 3.9 11.0|15.1 5.6% 5.5% 3.9% 0.0 0.0%
% % % % % % - % % % % -
- e - e+ ++ e
Don't know/ No response 45.6| 54.1 56.0 584 60.6 199 70.1 56.9| 36.3 54.3| 50.8 45.8 47.0 43.7 39.1| 49.5 49.0 38.3| 349 389 499 569 80.7 417
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Chi2: -1(99.9 99.9 99 99.9 (99.9
) )

Margin of Error,around 50% | 2.49| 6.52 7.70 13.59 13.46 3.95 5.30 10.39| 3.63 3.49] 5.19 5.77 6.10 6.20 5.50] 568 443 3.60| 450 5.31 5.93 8.17 10.00 14.29
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Brad Trost
Decided Federal vote intention
Total Province or territory Gender Age Education (includes leaning)
Total| BC | AB [ SK | MB [ ON | QC [ATL | M | F | <35 [35-44/45-54]55-64/ 65+ | HS | Col | Uni | LIB [CONS| NDP | GRN| BQ | PPC
Q8T
Do you believe each of the
following individuals would make a
terrible choice, a fair choice, a good
choice, or an excellent choice for
leader of the Conservative Party of
Canada?
Weighted Total: | 1543 | 220 167 51 56 583 357 108| 726 791| 407 240 261 264 298| 445 556 528| 438 440 240 107 102 44
Total: | 1543 | 226 162 52 53 616 342 89| 730 787| 356 288 258 250 317| 298 489 741| 475 340 273 144 96 47
Terrible choice 16.6| 154 178 41.8 165 159 146 158)|21.9 11.4 | 186 194 16.0 123 16.0/12.9 16.7 19.9 | 180 18.1 22,5 144 9.0 7.3%
% % % % % % % %| % % % % % % % | % % % % % % % % -
++++ ++++ - -- -- +++ +++ --
Fair choice 7.1% |6.4% 6.4% 9.5% 13.8 8.4% 5.1% 5.1%| 9.3 5.0(6.4% 6.0% 5.6% 6.4% 11.7|7.8% 7.6% 5.8% |7.0% 8.7% 4.0 3.2% 6.8% 24.8
% - % % % % - %
+ +++ ++++ -- ++++
Good choice 1.9%| 3.9 1.9% 7.5 2.9% 1.3% 0.7% 2.2% |2.3% 1.6% [2.9% 0.8% 1.6% 1.9% 1.6% [2.8% 2.3% 0.8 0.7 4.6 0.0 0.0% 1.5% 5.9
% % - % | % % % - %
++ +++ -4+ -- ++
Excellent choice 0.8% |1.7% 0.4% 2.3% 0.0% 0.7% 0.5% 0.9% |1.2% 0.5% [1.3% 0.1% 0.0% 1.3% 0.9% |0.3% 1.0% 1.1% [0.5% 1.3% 0.3% 0.0% 1.8% 3.0%
+
Don't know/ No response 73.5| 72.7 73.5 388 66.8 73.7 79.1 76.1| 652 815| 708 73.6 76.8 78.1 69.8| 76.2 723 72.4| 73.8 673 73.1 824 80.8 58.9
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Chi2: -1(99.9 99.9 (95) (99) (99.9
) )
Margin of Error,around 50% | 2.49| 6.52 7.70 13.59 13.46 3.95 5.30 10.39| 3.63 3.49] 5.19 577 6.10 6.20 550] 568 443 3.60| 450 531 593 8.17 10.00 14.29
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Caroline Mulroney

Decided Federal vote intention

Total Province or territory Gender Age Education (includes leaning)
Total| BC | AB [ SK | MB [ ON | QC [ATL | M | F | <35 [35-44/45-54/55-64/ 65+ | HS | Col | Uni | LIB [CONS| NDP | GRN| BQ | PPC
Q8U
Do you believe each of the
following individuals would make a
terrible choice, a fair choice, a good
choice, or an excellent choice for
leader of the Conservative Party of
Canada?
Weighted Total: | 1543 | 220 167 51 56 583 357 108| 726 791| 407 240 261 264 298| 445 556 528| 438 440 240 107 102 44
Total: | 1543 | 226 162 52 53 616 342 89| 730 787| 356 288 258 250 317| 298 489 741| 475 340 273 144 96 47
Terrible choice 20.7| 23.8 24.0 25.2 11.9 22.7 13.7 24.2|24.2 17.0 12,7 20.8 19.8 22.5 27.2| 21.8 19.6 20.4| 23.6 21.0 213 178 7.2 22.0
% % % % % % % %| % % | % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
+++ - - +++ +
Fair choice 22.8| 18.0 253 13.7 20.1 28.4 20.2 13.7 | 240 22.0| 20.3 18.4 25.0 219 30.4| 22.6 21.4 249| 242 26.7 223 163 234 189
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
- ++++ - - ++++ ++ -
Good choice 14.610.3 10.0 6.3% 15.1 16.9 18.5 9.8% | 18.4 11.4| 126 11.0 147 19.3 179| 143 151 145| 16.1 168 8.7 9.5% 28.5 8.5%
% | % % - % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % - %
-- - ++ ++ ++++ - - ++ + ++++
Excellent choice 72%| 22 1.1 7.4% 3.8% 8.6% 13.1 2.2%|7.4% 7.1%|6.9% 7.2% 8.2% 10.6 4.6|7.5% 7.1% 7.4% |6.2% 8.4% 5.4% 4.0% 16.1 14.4
% % + % A % % % %
++++ ++ - ++++ +
Don't know/ No response 34.6| 45.8 39.6 474 49.2 234 345 50.2| 26.1 42.5| 475 42.6 32.2 258 19.9| 33.8 36.7 32.8| 29.8 271 423 524 249 36.1
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Chi2: -1(99.9 99.9 99.9 - (99.9
) )
Margin of Erroraround 50% | 2.49 | 6.52 7.70 13.59 13.46 3.95 5.30 10.39| 3.63 3.49| 5.19 577 6.10 6.20 550 568 443 3.60] 450 531 593 8.17 10.00 14.29
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If you had to choose one of these individuals to be the next leader of the federal Conservative Party, whom would you choose?

Decided Federal vote intention
Total Province or territory Gender Age Education (includes leaning)
Total| BC | AB | SK [ MB [ ON | QC [ATL | M | F | <35 [35-44/45-54/55-64] 65+ | HS | Col | Uni | LIB [CONS| NDP [GRN| BQ | PPC
Q9
Weighted Total: | 1543 | 220 167 51 56 583 357 108| 726 791| 407 240 261 264 298| 445 556 528| 438 440 240 107 102 44
Total: | 1543 | 226 162 52 53 616 342 89| 730 787| 356 288 258 250 317| 298 489 741| 475 340 273 144 96 47
Rona Ambrose 19.3| 23.5 28.8 28.1 239 18.7 8.4 28.4 | 20.2 19.1/14.8 143 182 19.3 31.8| 194 18.2 20.5| 20.8 27.8 12.1 149 26 8.1
% % % % % % % %| % %| % % % % %| % % %| % % % % % %
+ +++ = 44 -- ++++ ++++ -
John Baird 1.3%[1.9% 2.4% 0.0% 0.9% 1.5% 0.9% 0.0% [1.5% 1.2% |0.7% 0.9% 0.7% 2.1% 2.8[2.0% 1.7% 0.5|1.2% 2.4 0.4% 3.0% 0.0% 0.0%
%o % % +
++ - ++
Maxime Bernier 3.7%|2.8% 3.5% 2.9% 5.6% 2.4 6.2 41%| 5.1 2.5|3.3% 4.1% 3.3% 4.8% 2.8% |3.6% 4.5% 2.9% [2.3% 2.8% 2.1% 4.1% 4.5% 36.4
% % % % - %
- +++ +++ +4+++
Steven Blaney 0.5% |0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1 2.2 0.0% |0.6% 0.5% [0.2% 0.7% 1.1% 0.0% 0.6% | 1.2 0.0 0.6% [0.7% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 3.0 0.0%
% % % % %
- ++++ ++ - ++++
Michael Chong 3.9% |3.2% 2.5% 2.0% 2.1% 6.6 1.0 3.4% |4.6% 3.1% | 6.8 4.1% 4.1% 2.4% 0.7| 0.5 36% 6.9| 65 1.7 6.9 6.2% 0.0 0.0%
% % % % % % % % % %
++++ ++++ +4+++H++++ - +++ --
Philippe Couillard 0.9% [0.0% 1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3 2.9 0.0% |1.2% 0.5% |0.7% 0.3% 1.4% 1.6% 0.9% |1.1% 0.9% 0.7% |1.4% 0.3% 0.9% 1.0% 2.9 0.0%
% % A %
—++++ ++
Doug Ford 1.5% | 3.0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 2.6 2.5% [1.8% 1.3% |0.8% 2.8% 2.1% 0.9% 0.5% |2.2% 1.6% 0.8% [1.1% 1.4% 1.0% 1.9% 2.9% 5.7
% - - % + A 1 %
++ ++ ++H
Faith Goldy 0.5%|0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.7% 0.4% 0.0% |0.3% 0.6% |0.8% 0.7% 0.5% 0.2% 0.0% |0.7% 0.5% 0.3% |0.2% 0.0% 1.4 0.0% 0.0% 3.3
% %
++ +++
Stephen Harper 52%|55% 8.8 17.4 9.1% 3.4 53% 09% | 6.7 4.1(3.6% 2.2 53% 11.2 45% 8.8 51% 22| 2.0 123 21 0.7 3.6% 2.2%
% % % 1 % % % % % % | % % % %
++ ++++ - ++ - -- ++++ ++++ | -t tt4 -- --
Jason Kenney 21%(2.8% 4.4 2.3% 0.0% 13% 2.7% 0.0%| 3.3 1.0[1.0% 2.2% 2.3% 2.7% 2.8% |1.8% 2.9% 1.6% |1.4% 4.0 0.2 0.9% 3.3% 3.5%
% % % % %
++ +++ +++ --
Peter MacKay 11.8| 13.2 121 128 29 14.1 6.3 18.7| 134 10.5| 7.6 123 123 13.5 15.9|9.7% 12.8 12.8|15.1 14.6 115 8.1% 2.8 3.4%
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % -
R e = + 4 - ++ ++ ++
Scott Moe 0.8% |1.2% 1.1% 3.5 2.5% 0.5% 0.0% 1.1% |1.2% 0.4% |0.8% 0.0% 1.8 0.4% 0.9% | 1.7 0.3% 0.5% [0.4% 1.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 6.6
% - + - % % %
++ ++ ++ +4+++
James Moore 03%| 1.2 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 1.2% 0.6% 0.1% |0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.6% |0.4% 0.2% 0.4% |0.2% 0.7% 0.3% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0%
% -
++
Erin O'Toole 0.5% |0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.9 0.3% 0.0% |0.4% 0.5% |0.6% 0.7% 0.2% 0.3% 0.3% |0.0% 0.8% 0.5% |0.5% 0.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
%
++
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Brian Pallister 0.4% |0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 8.7 0.2% 0.0% 0.0% |0.5% 0.4% | 1.0 0.2% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% |0.3% 0.3% 0.7% |0.2% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 3.2
% % %
++++ ++ +++

Jordan Peterson 2.4% | 54 1.1% 54% 1.8% 2.3% 1.1% 1.8%(2.3% 2.4%| 5.4 35% 05 0.3 0.1/1.8% 2.6% 2.8% |1.7% 3.8 2.6% 1.1% 0.0% 6.8

% - % % % % % %
4 e - - - ++ ++
Michelle Rempel 3.5% | 1.0 12,9 45% 1.8% 4.0% 0.4 1.6% |2.7% 3.9% |4.0% 2.4% 5.9 2.1% 2.6% |4.4% 3.6% 2.4% | 0.7 8.0 2.9% 1.9% 1.4% 6.9%
% % % % 1 % %
-t ++ ottt
Danielle Smith 0.6% |0.6% 3.0 0.0% 1.8% 0.1% 0.3% 0.0% |0.5% 0.5% |0.8% 1.5 0.0% 0.7% 0.2% |0.9% 0.4% 0.5% |0.2% 0.5% 1.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
%o - % +
e+ ++
John Tory 6.3%| 2.0 1.3 09% 1.0% 14.5 0.7 1.9% |6.2% 6.3% |8.4% 7.1% 7.8% 4.1% 4.0% |6.1% 4.0 9.0(12.7 1.6 89% 74% 0.0 0.0%
% % % % - + - % % | % % + % -
4t - -

Brad Trost 0.4% [0.3% 0.0% 0.9% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 1.6 |0.5% 0.2% |0.2% 0.3% 0.0% 1.1 0.0% |0.2% 0.2% 0.7% [0.4% 0.5% 0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 3.0
% % %
++ ++ +++

Caroline Mulroney 8.0%| 3.3 25 0.0 40% 4.9 221 2.1|74% 89% |7.1% 6.6% 7.5% 10.9 9.6% |9.4% 8.9% 6.2(6.4% 4.5 7.3% 8.1% 34.6 2.9%

% % % % % % % % % %
-- e S - + - e+
BERNARD LORD (Write-in) 0.4% [0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2% 1.1 19| 0.8 0.1% |0.0% 0.0% 0.9% 0.9% 0.7% |0.8% 0.2% 0.4% [0.9% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
% % % - +
44+
BRAD WALL (Write-in) 0.2% [0.0% 0.3% 2.0 0.0% 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% |0.3% 0.0% |0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.2% |0.1% 0.0% 0.3% [0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.3
% %
e+ ++

JOE CLARK (Write-in) 0.1% [0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 0.9 |0.1% 0.0% |0.2% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% |0.0% 0.2% 0.2% | 0.4 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
% %
++ ++

JUSTIN TRUDEAU (Write-in) 0.1% [0.0% 0.9 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% |0.3% 0.0% | 0.6 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% |0.3% 0.0% 0.1% [0.0% 0.0% 0.9 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

% % %
44 44 et
LISA RAITT (Write-in) 0.3% [0.3% 0.5% 0.0% 1.9 0.3% 0.0% 0.0% |0.3% 0.3% |0.1% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0 |0.3% 0.5% 0.1% [0.5% 0.3% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
% %
++ +++
MICHAEL FORTIER (Write-in) 0.1% [0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3% 0.0% |0.0% 0.1% |0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4 |0.0% 0.0% 0.2% [0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.1 0.0%
+ % %o
++ e+
PIERRE POILIEVRE (Write-in) 0.5% [0.5% 0.4% 0.0% 1.1% 0.7% 0.2% 0.0% |0.6% 0.4% |0.2% 0.3% 0.0% 1.2 0.5% |0.8% 0.3% 0.4% [0.0% 0.9% 0.0% 0.6% 0.0% 3.6
% - %
. ++ 44
GERARD DELTELL (Write-in) 0.1% [0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4 0.0% |0.2% 0.1% |0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.1% |0.0% 0.2% 0.1% [0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.5 0.0%
% + %
++ e+
Other 1.3%(1.1% 1.2% 0.0% 4.7 1.5% 1.0% 0.9% |1.1% 1.2% [1.0% 3.1 1.9% 0.6% 0.5% [0.3% 1.3% 2.2| 0.0 0.7% 3.6 3.0% 1.4% 0.0%
% % - % | % % +
++ +++ 4 - e+
Don't know/No response 22.9| 26.8 9.5% 174 252 19.2 322 26.8| 151 29.9| 28.8 28.9 21.5 173 15.0| 21.3 242 22.4| 22.0 7.6% 31.8 36.5 342 3.1%
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Chi2: -1(99.9 (99) (99.9 (99.9 (99.9
) ) ) )
Margin of Error,around 50% | 2.49 | 6.52 7.70 13.59 13.46 3.95 5.30 10.39| 3.63 3.49| 5.19 577 6.10 6.20 5.50| 568 443 3.60| 450 531 593 8.17 10.00 14.29
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